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portion of the samples properly marked for identification. The

work done by the permit holder shall be subject to inspection
at all reasonabie times by the commissioner, or his representa-

tives. The permit to prospect for ore is granted upon the

express condition that if the permit holder shall fail to per-

form any of the terms, covenants, or conditions in the permit

to be performed by him, then it shall be the duty of the com- -
missioner to cancel the permit, first having given the permit
holder at least 20 days’ notice in writing thereof.

Sec. 4. Entitled to lease, when. Such permittees shall be
entitled to leases upon compliance with the same conditions
imposed by Minnesota Statutes 1941, Section 93.19.

Sec. 5. Execution of lease. Leases shall be issued and
executed in accordance with all the applicable provisions of
Minnesota Statutes 1941, Sections 93.21 to 93.24 inclusive,
and ‘Sections 93.26, 93.27 and 93.28, provided that the form
of said leases shall be similar to that provided by Minnesota
Statutes 1941, Section 92.20, with only such changes as the
commissioner of conservation shall find necessary, and the
minimum royalty schedules prescribed in that section as
schedules 1, 2, 3 and 7 shall be applicable.

Approved April 17, 1945,

CHAPTER 343—H. F. No. 1278

An act concerning the powers and liabilities of domestic
insurance companies, their officers, directors, and trustees
with reference to the payment of certain taa:es axnd fees, and
to the making of certain deposits.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Compliance with laws of other states. Each
domestic insurance company, and its officers, directors and
trustees, may comply with any law of any state, territory, or
political subdivision of either, which imposes any license, or
tax, and pay same, unless, prior to such payment, such law
is expressly held invalid by the United States Supreme Court:
No such company, officer, director or trustee shall be subject
to liability by reason of any such compliance or payment’
either heretofore or hereafter made.

Approved April 17, 1945.



